
Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2014

Approp Actual

FY 2015

Approp Estimate

FY 2016

Request Gov Rec

By Function

Service to Veterans 29,366,700 27,796,100 30,155,400 30,155,400 31,268,400 31,192,500

Total 29,366,700 27,796,100 30,155,400 30,155,400 31,268,400 31,192,500

By Fund Source

General 971,500 958,800 964,300 964,300 976,400 987,400

Dedicated 554,400 554,200 643,000 643,000 1,292,700 1,241,100

Federal 12,496,600 11,528,900 14,226,800 14,226,800 14,528,300 14,400,800

Other 15,344,200 14,754,200 14,321,300 14,321,300 14,471,000 14,563,200

Total 29,366,700 27,796,100 30,155,400 30,155,400 31,268,400 31,192,500

By Object

Capital Outlay 741,400 429,500 1,689,500 1,689,500 1,106,700 934,600

Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operating Expenditures 10,777,600 9,576,400 9,080,400 9,080,400 9,893,800 9,868,400

Personnel Costs 17,797,300 17,752,500 19,334,600 19,334,600 19,816,500 19,938,600

Trustee/Benefit Payments 50,400 37,700 50,900 50,900 451,400 450,900

Total 29,366,700 27,796,100 30,155,400 30,155,400 31,268,400 31,192,500

FTP Positions
316.70 316.70 328.00 328.00 331.00 330.00

Veteran's Services, Division of
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Veteran's Services, Division of

Decision Unit Summary

FTP           General             Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

FTP           General             TotalDecision Unit

964,300328.00 30,155,4003.00 FY 2015 Original Appropriation 328.00 964,300 30,155,400

30,155,400328.005.00 FY 2015 Total Appropriation 964,300 964,300328.00 30,155,400

00.00 06.30 FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

30,155,400328.007.00 FY 2015 Estimated Expenditures 964,300 964,300328.00 30,155,400

00.00 08.10 FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

(7,600)0.00 (1,997,900)8.40 Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (7,600) (1,997,900)

28,157,500328.009.00 FY 2016 Base 956,700 956,700328.00 28,157,500

11,5000.00 296,10010.10 Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 7,600 197,900

5000.00 493,70010.20 Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 493,200

00.00 674,20010.30 Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration 0.00 0 505,200

00.00 (15,800)10.40 Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 0 (15,800)

7,7000.00 152,00010.60 Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 23,100 418,800

29,757,700328.0011.00 FY 2016 Total Maintenance 976,400 987,400328.00 29,756,800

Service to Veterans

218,500 143,5002.003.00 0 0Additional Veterans Services Staff12.01

25,600 25,6000.000.00 0 0Group Positions Health Benefits 
Increase

12.02

666,000 666,0000.000.00 0 0Additional Capital Outlay and Operating12.03

100,600 100,6000.000.00 0 0Information Technology Support Funding12.04

400,000 400,0000.000.00 0 0Veterans Recognition Income Fund12.05

100,000 100,0000.000.00 0 0Idaho Suicide Hotline12.06

31,268,400331.0013.00 FY 2016 Gov's Recommendation 976,400 987,400330.00 31,192,500

3.00Amount Change From Original Appropriation

Percent Change From Original Appropriation

2.00 23,10012,100 1,037,1001,113,000

0.91% 0.61% 2.40%1.25% 3.69% 3.44%

FY 2016 Executive Budget Section B - 122 DFM Budget Analyst: Sara Stover


